26 Cleanroom Product Range-subjected to change
DSNU-…-RR-SA
(basic version)
Double acting cylinder with
flexible cushioning rings in the
end positions and contact-less
sensing.
DSNU-…-P-A-RR-SA

– With or without contact less
end position sensing
Order example:
Part no: 15024262
Type: DSNU-20-200-PPV-A-RR-
SA
Double acting cylinder Ø 20
mm, stroke 200 mm, with
adjustable cushioning rings
in the end positions and
contact-less sensing.
Cleanroom class  ISO 4 (FS209E class 10)
Standard cylinders  DSNU-…-RR-SA
Ø 8, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 mm, stroke 10 to 500 mm
Type Part no.  Pis-
ton Ø
Stroke  Thrust
at 6 bar
Return
force
Air cushioning
Con-
nection
Bracket for
SME-8 sensor
Part no.
[Basic version]  [mm] [mm] [N] [N] [cushioning length]
DSNU-8-…-P-A-RR-SA 15024250 8 10 …100 30 23 Damper M5 SMBR-8-8-RR 15025013
DSNU-10-…-P-A-RR-SA 15024251 10 10 …100 47 40 Damper M5 SMBR-8-10-RR 15025014
DSNU-12-…-P-A-RR-SA 15024256 12 10 …200 68 51 Adjustable [9 mm] M5 SMBR-8-12-RR 15025015
DSNU-16-…-PPV-A-RR-SA 15024260 16 10 …200 121 104 Adjustable [12 mm] M5 SMBR-8-16-RR 15025016
DSNU-20-…-PPV-A-RR-SA 15024262 20 10 …320 189 158 Adjustable [15 mm] G1/8 SMBR-8-20-RR 15025017
DSNU-25-…-PPV-A-RR-SA 15024265 25 10 …500 295 247 Adjustable [17 mm] G1/8 SMBR-8-25-RR 15025018
DSNU-32-…-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083882 32 10 …500 483 415 Adjustable [14 mm] G1/8 SMBR-8-32-RR 15083956
DSNU-40-…-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083883 40 10 …500 753 633 Adjustable [18 mm] G1/4 SMBR-8-40-RR 15083957
DSNU-50-…-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083884 50 10 …500 1178 990 Adjustable [20 mm] G1/4 SMBR-8-50-RR 15083958
DSNU-63-…-PPV-A-RR-SA 15083885 63 10 …500 1870 1682 Adjustable [21 mm] G3/8 SMBR-8-63-RR 15083959
DSNU-…-MA-RR-SA
(Axial supply port at rear)
DSNU-…-MQ-RR-SA
(Lateral supply port at rear)